ESOS 2012 is managed and administered under the direction of the Board by Nomination and Remuneration 
Committee (herein after referred as 'NRC/ Compensation Committee"). 

2. Total number of options to be granted under ESOS 2012: 

The maximum number of options that may be granted pursuant to this ESOS 2012 shall not exceed 
2,40,00,000 (Two Crore Forty Lakhs) options. 

The Company prior to its Initial Public Offer had already granted 2,43,64,990 (Two Crore Forty-Three Lakhs 
Sixty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety) options (which includes re-issued options). 

3. Identification of classes of employees entitled to participate and be beneficiaries in ESOS 2012: 

As per the ESOS 2012, the term employee/ employees shall have the meaning ascribed to it in (i) Rule 12

[...]

The appraisal process for determining the eligibility of the employee will be specified by the NRC and will 
be in accordance with ESOS 2012. 

9. The maximum number of options to be granted per employee and in aggregate: 

The maximum number of options that may be granted pursuant to this ESOS 2012 shall not exceed 
2,40,00,000 (Two Crore Forty Lakhs) which are convertible into 2,40,00,000 (Two Crore Forty Lakhs) 
shares. 

The maximum number of options that can be granted to any eligible employee during any one year shall not 
be equal to or exceed I% of the issued capital ( excluding outstanding warrants and conversion) of the 
Company at the time of grant.